

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Majuli, Assam- 785104

Email: mucmajuli19@gmail.com

No. MUC/RG/Admission/23/126

Date: 29/11/2023

NOTIFICATION

Postponement of the Schedule for Admission to the Ph.D. Programmes of the Majuli University of Culture Session 2023- 2024

It is hereby notified for all concerned that in view of the ensuing UGC NET-JRF Examinations (for the Assamese, History and Performing Arts subjects only), the date for admission to the Ph.D. Programmes of the Majuli University of Culture for the session 2023-2024 is *re-scheduled* on *08.12.2023* as per the following agenda-

- a) Admission to the Ph.D. Programmes at the Office of the : from 10:00 to 11:00 am Academic cum Language Officer, MUC
- b) Common Counselling Session for all Ph.D. Scholars at : from 11:15 am to 01:30 pm Central Library, MUC

The other information and instructions as given in the earlier Notification vide Memo No. MUC/RG/ALO/Ph.D./2023-2024/34 dated 23/11/2023 shall remain same.

Issue with due approval.

Dr. B. C. Borah)

Registrar
Majuli University of Culture

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture for kind information.
- 2. All Heads of the teaching departments of Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for information and needful.
- 3. Coordinator, IQAC, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for kind information.
- 4. Academic cum Language Officer, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for information and needful.
- Asst. Controller of Examinations, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for kind information.
- 6. In-Charge of the Website, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for needful.
- 7. Office file for record.

(Dr. B. C. Borah)

Registrar

Majuli University of Culture